

## পাওয়ার গ্রীড কোম্পানী অব বাংলাদেশ লিঃ POWER GRID COMPANY OF BANGLADESH LTD.

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) Institution of Engineers Bangladesh (IEB) Bhaban New Bhaban (4th floor) 8/A, Ramna, Dhaka-1000.

Memo No. 01/PGCB/Sec(Design&QC)/2014/6193

Web: www.pgcb.org.bd Date: October 26, 2014

#### **Invitation for Pre-qualification** THE PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH POWER GRID **EXPANSION PROJECT** Mode of Financing: Istis'na Financing No. BD-0172

This invitation for prequalification follows the general procurement notice for this project that appeared in the Economist No. 01/PGCB/Sec(Design&QC)/2014/4180 of August 23, 2014 on-line.

The Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh has received a Financing from the Islamic Development Bank (ISDB) towards the cost of the Power Grid Expansion Project, and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this financing to payments under the contract for Design, supply and installation of Transmission Lines and Substations as:

(i) Lot 1 - Design, supply and installation of 16 nos. substations and (ii) Lot 2 - Design, supply and installation of 15 nos. transmission lines

The applicants will have the right to submit their application for pre-qualification either for one lot or both lots. The Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Limited (PGCB) intends to prequalify contractors and/or firms for the above indicated packages. It is expected that invitation for bids will be made in March, 2015.

Prequalification will be conducted through prequalification procedures specified in the Islamic Development Bank's Guidelines for Procurement of Goods and Works, May 2009 and is open to all bidders from eligible source countries, as defined in the guidelines.

Interested eligible Applicants may obtain further information from and inspect the prequalification document at PGCB (address below) from 09:00hrs to 17:00hrs Bangladesh Standard Time. A complete set of the prequalification document in English may be purchased by interested Applicants on submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of USD200 or equivalent in any freely convertible currency or BDT16,000. The method of payment will be depositing the aforesaid amount in the Bank account as mentioned below:

Bank Name: Payee's Account No.: SWIFT Code:

Beneficiary:

Mercantile Bank Limited, Elephant Road Branch 0142 13100000041

MBLBBDDH014

Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Limited

In case the document is required to be sent outside Bangladesh by courier, an additional amount of USD50 or equivalent in any freely convertible currency is required to be deposited in the same bank account.

Applications for prequalification should be submitted in sealed envelopes, delivered to the address below by January 15, 2015, and be clearly marked "Application to Prequalify for PQTL" or "Application to Prequalify for PQSS" or "Application to Prequalify for PQTLSS" for transmission lines, for substations and for both lots respectively.

Name of the Company: Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Limited Attention: Md. Ashraf Hossain, Company Secretary or A.K.M. Gause Mohiuddin Ahmed, Superintendent Engineer, Substation (Design & Quality Control) Address: Institute of Engineers Bangladesh (IEB) Bhaban (New),

3rd & 4th Floor, 8 Ramna, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh Tel: +8802 9553663, 9550514, 9560064, 9558054, 7169709 Ex 286 or 224

Fax: +8802 7171833

Email: share@pgcb.org.bd or se-design@pgcb.org.bd

(Md. Ashraf Hossain) Company Secretary

### "বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাল্প ব্যবহার করুন' "বিজ্ঞপ্তি"

বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং- ২৭.১২.২৬৩৭.০২৫.১১.১২২.১৪.৫৯৯ তারিখঃ ০৩/১১/২০১৪খ্রিঃ এতদারা সংশ্রিষ্ট সকলের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, অনুষ্ঠেয় জেএসসি পরীক্ষার পুনঃ নির্ধারিত সময়সূচীর কারণে বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড-এর রাজস্ব খাতভূক্ত উপ-সহকারী প্রকৌশলী/ফোরম্যান (কারিগরী) পদে লিখিত (MCQ) পরীক্ষা পূর্ব ঘোষিত ০৭-১১-২০১৪ খ্রিঃ তারিখ রোজ শুক্রবার সকাল ১০:০০ ঘটিকার পরিবর্তে একই তারিখ বেলা ০৩:০০ ঘটিকায় অনুষ্ঠিত হবে। পরীক্ষার অন্যান্য শর্তাবলীসহ পরীক্ষা কেন্দ্র অপরিবর্তিত থাকবে।

বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board www.reb.gov.bd পবি জন ( )/২০১৪-২০১৫

কর্মচারী প্রশাসন পরিদপ্তর বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড সদর দপ্তর ভবন, নিকুঞ্জ-২, খিলক্ষেত, ঢাকা-১২২৯। GD-4119

সম্মিলিত সামরিক হাসপাতাল কাদিরাবাদ সেনানিবাস

## বজ্ঞপ্তি

আপনি সিএস-৩২৩৯০৪ ১। যেহেতু, প্রহরী মোঃ মাসুম বিল্লাহ গত ১৬ জুলাই ২০১৩ রয়েছেন।

আপনার কর্তৃক প্রেক্ষিতে আপনাকে এসবিএও ০৫/এস/৮০ এর ধরা ৭(২) মোতাবেক অসদাচরণের দায়ে দোষী সাব্যস্ত করতঃ এসবিএও-০৫/এস/৮০ এর ধারা ৮(১) (জ) মোতাবেক "গুরুদন্ড" হিসাবে আপনাকে চাকুরী হতে বরখাস্ত করার সিদ্ধান্ত গ্রহণ করা হয়েছে।

৩। এক্ষণে বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের তারিখ হতে আগামী ০৭ কর্মদিবসের মধ্যে আপনাকে চূড়ান্তভাবে কর্মে যোগদানের নির্দেশ প্রদান করা হলো। উক্ত সময়ের মধ্যে আপনি কর্মে যোগদানে ব্যর্থ হলে হিসাবে চাকুরী বরখাস্ত করা হবে।

আইএসপিআর/সেনা/২০১৪/২৮৮৬ জিডি-৪১০৫

অধিনায়ক সিএমএইচ কাদিরাবাদ

#### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Bangladesh Police

Central Police Hospital Rajarbag, Dhaka

### Invitation for Tender

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the manufacturers/suppliers/local agents in their official pad for the

purc	hase of the following items for Central Pol	ice Hospital, Rajarbag, Dhaka for the year 2014-2015.			
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Home Affairs.			
2	Agency	Central Police Hospital, Rajarbag, Dhaka.			
3	Procuring entity name	Inspector General, Bangladesh Police.			
4	Invitation for	Purchase of CT Scan Machine & Other Equipment for Central Police Hospital, Dhaka.			
5	Invitation Ref No.	CPH/Tender-15/2014-2015.			
6	Date	28/10/2014.			
KEY	INFORMATION	SURE STATE S			
7	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).			
FUN	DING INFORMATION				
8	Budget and source of funds	Revenue Budget (GOB).			
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION				
9	Tender publication date	02/11/2014 & 03/11/2014.			
10	Tender last selling date	02/12/2014.			
11	Tender closing date and time	On 03/12/2014 at 12.00 noon.			
12	Tender opening date and time	On 03/12/2014 at 14.00pm .			
13	Name & address of the office(s)				
	Selling tender document	<ol> <li>Office of the AIG (Logistics), Bangladesh Police, Police Headquarters, Dhaka.</li> <li>Office of the Deputy Police Commissioner (Logistics and Procurement), DMP, Dhaka.</li> <li>Office of the Superintendent of Police, Dhaka.</li> <li>Office of the Superintendent, Central Police Hospital, Rajarbag, Dhaka.</li> </ol>			
	Receiving tender document	<ol> <li>Office of the AIG (Logistics), Bangladesh Police, Police Headquarters, Dhaka.</li> <li>Office of the Deputy Police Commissioner (Logistics and Procurement), DMP, Dhaka.</li> <li>Office of the Superintendent of Police, Dhaka.</li> <li>Office of the Superintendent, Central Police Hospital, Rajarbag, Dhaka</li> </ol>			
	Opening tender document	Office of the Superintendent, Central Police Hospital, Rajarbag, Dhaka.			
14	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting	Office the Superintendent, Date Time			
	(bidder must present for avoiding any future hassle of ensure quality product)	COUNT #CONDITIONS   STATES SECRETARIST   STATES OF THE STA			
INFO	ORMATION FOR TENDERER				
15	Eligibility of tenderer (1)	Up-to-date trade licdense (2) Up-to-date TIN certificate (3)			

	lutuic	riassic of crisule quality pro-	uucij   10	ajai bay, i	Jilaka		
NFO	DRMAT	ION FOR TENDERER	- **	NO		50.	
5	Eligibility of tenderer		(1) Up-to-date trade licdense (2) Up-to-date TIN certificate (3) Up-to-date VAT registration certificate and (4) other documents described in tender document.				
6	Brief	Brief description of goods					
	SI No.	Name	Price of docur		Tender security in Taka	Completion time in days	
	(A)	CT Scan Machine & other Equipments	Tk. 750/-		22,65,000/-	60 (sixty) days from the date of work order.	
RC	CURIN	G ENTITY DETALLS				P) VILDOMOTO DEBUGGO PETER	
7	Name of official inviting tender Dr AKM Nizam I Iddin						

Name of official inviting tender Dr. AKM Nizam Uddin. Designation of official inviting tender Superintendent. Superintendent, Central Police Hospital, Rajarbag, Address of official inviting tender Dhaka.

Tel: 88-02-8312075, Fax: 88-02-9342297 Contact details of official inviting the tender Special Instructionsa) No tender will be received after the deadline for submission. b) The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the tender proceeding.

c) CT scan machine will be purchase after allocation of budget.

GD-4050

d) Tender Evaluation Committee is not bound to accept any lowest price. If specification is not in international standard or as per tender schedule; rate of lowest bidder will be not acceptable. In this case user opinion will be treated as final opinion. Dr. AKM Nizam Uddin

Superintendent For-Director (DIG) Central Police Hospital Bangladesh Police, Rajarbag, Dhaka Phone: 8312075, Fax: 9342297

### বাংলাদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয় কমন সার্ভিস ও সমন্বয় শাখা

www.parliament.gov.bd পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

١.	প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম	0	বাংলাদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়।	
<b>২.</b>	অর্থের উৎস	90	জিওবি ।	
<b>o</b> .	দরপত্র আহ্বানের বিজ্ঞপ্তি নম্বর ও তারিখ	99	১১.০০.০০০০.৬০৭.০৭.৪০৪.১৪.১৮৭৫ তারিখ: ২৮.১০.২০১৪খ্রিঃ।	
8.	দরপত্রের ধরন	8	ওপেন টেভার।	
¢.	মালামালের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ	90	প্যাকেজ নং- ২ নিরাপত্তা যন্ত্রপাতি ক্রয়। জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়ে নিরাপত্তা কাজে ব্যবহারের উদ্দেশ্যে আর্চওয়ে মেটাল ডিটেক্টর মেশিন (স্পেসিফিকেশন মোতাবেক) ক্রয়।	
৬.	সরবরাহের সময়	90	চুক্তি অনুযায়ী।	
School	দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা	900	দরপত্রের সাথে ২০১৩-২০১৪ অর্থবছরের ট্রেড লাইসেল, ২০১৩-২০১৪ কর বর্ষের আয়কর পরিশোধের সনদপত্র (কোম্পানির ক্ষেত্রে তার সর্বশেষ আর্থিক বছরের পরিশোধিত আয়কর সনদপত্র), ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন সনদপত্র (১১ ডিজিটের), ব্যাংক সলভেঙ্গি সার্টিফিকেট (সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের তারিখ হতে), প্রকৃত এজেন্ট/ডিলার/সরবরাহকারী কর্তৃক অথরাইজেশন সনদপত্র প্রেযোজ্য ক্ষেত্রে), সংগ্রিষ্ট কাজের ক্ষেত্রে কমপক্ষে ৫ (পাঁচ) বছরের অভিজ্ঞতার সনদপত্র দরপত্রের সাথে দাখিল করতে হবে। দরপত্রের সাথে দাখিলকৃত কাগজপত্র প্রথম শ্রেণীর কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত করে দাখিল করতে হবে। বর্ণিত শর্তাবলী ছাড়াও দরপত্র সিডিউলে উল্লিখিত অন্যান্য শর্তাবলী এক্ষেত্রে প্রযোজ্য হবে।	
ъ.	দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য	90	প্রতিটি সিডিউলের মূল্য ১,০০০/- (এক হাজার) টাকা মাত্র।	
<b>a.</b>	Tender security tender validity period	99	Tender security (ফেরতযোগ্য): প্যাকেজ-২ঃ ZRCHWAY METAL DETECTOR (Concealed Weapons Detector (Archway Machine Accessories সহ স্পেসিফিকেশন মোতাবেক) টেভার সিকিউরিটি ১,০০,০০০/- (এক লক্ষ) টাকা; এবং টেভার ভ্যালিডিটি পিরিয়ড দরপত্র দাখিলের দিন থেকে ১২০ (একশত বিশ) দিন।	
۵٥.	দরপত্র তফসিল বিক্রয়ের স্থান ও ঠিকানা	00	সহকারী সচিব (অর্থ শাখা-১) (দক্ষিণ-পশ্চিম ব্লক, লেভেল-৫, কক্ষ নং-৫২৩), জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা-১২০৭।	
۵۵.	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের তারিখ ও সময়	99	০৬ নভেম্বর, ২০১৪ তারিখ সকাল ১০-০০টা হতে ১৯ নভেম্বর, ২০১৪ তারিখ অপরাহ	

			এজেন্ট/ডিলার/সরবরাহকারী কর্তৃক অথরাইজেশন সনদপত্র (প্রযোজ্য ক্ষেত্রে), সংগ্রিষ্ট কাজের ক্ষেত্রে কমপক্ষে ৫ (পাঁচ) বছরের অভিজ্ঞতার সনদপত্র দরপত্রের সাথে দাখিল করতে হবে। দরপত্রের সাথে দাখিলকৃত কাগজপত্র প্রথম শ্রেণীর কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত করে দাখিল করতে হবে। বর্ণিত শর্তাবলী ছাড়াও দরপত্র সিডিউলে উল্লিখিত অন্যান্য শর্তাবলী এক্ষেত্রে প্রযোজ্য হবে।	
90	দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য	00	প্রতিটি সিডিউলের মূল্য ১,০০০/- (এক হাজার) টাকা মাত্র।	
•	Tender security tender validity period	99	Tender security (ফেরতযোগ্য): প্যাকেজ-২ঃ ZRCHWAY METAL DETECTOR (Concealed Weapons Detector (Archway Machine Accessories সহ স্পেসিফিকেশন মোতাবেক) টেভার সিকিউরিটি ১,০০,০০০/- (এক লক্ষ) টাকা; এবং টেভার ভ্যালিডিটি পিরিয়ড দরপত্র দাখিলের দিন থেকে ১২০ (একশত বিশ) দিন।	
o.	দরপত্র তফসিল বিক্রয়ের স্থান ও ঠিকানা	00	সহকারী সচিব (অর্থ শাখা-১) (দক্ষিণ-পশ্চিম ব্লক, লেভেল-৫, কক্ষ নং-৫২৩), জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা-১২০৭।	
٥.	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের তারিখ ও সময়	00	০৬ নভেম্বর, ২০১৪ তারিখ সকাল ১০-০০টা হতে ১৯ নভেম্বর, ২০১৪ তারিখ অপরাহ্ন ৪:০০টা পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে।	
<b>3.</b>	দরপত্র দাখিল এবং খোলার তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান	90	দাখিলঃ ২০ নভেম্বর, ২০১৪ তারিখ সকাল ১ঃ০০টা হতে বেলা ১২ঃ০০টা পর্যন্ত। খোলাঃ ২০ নভেম্বর, ২০১৪ তারিখ দুপুর ১২ঃ১০টায়। স্থানঃ যুগা-সচিব (প্রশাসন-১ অধিশাখা) এর কার্যালয়, কক্ষ নম্বর ৭৪১, পূর্ব ব্লক, লেভেল- ৭, জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা।	
۰,	প্রি-টেভার মিটিং এর তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান	90	১৭ নভেম্বর, ২০১৪ তারিখ, সকাল ১১-০০ ঘটিকা। স্থানঃ যুগা-সচিব (প্রশাসন-১ অধিশাখা) এর কার্যালয়, কক্ষ নম্বর ৭৪১, পূর্ব ব্লক, লেভেল- ৭, জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা।	
8,	বিশেষ নির্দেশনা	00	কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন/সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।	
œ.	টেভার আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার নাম, পদবী ঠিকানা ও ফোন	90	মোহাম্মদ ওয়ারেছ হোসেন, সিনিয়র সহকারী সচিব, কমন সর্ভিস ও সমস্বয় শাখা, জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়, শেরেবাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-	

www.parliament.gov.bd ওয়েবসাইটে পাওয়া যাবে মোহাম্মদ ওয়ারেছ হোসেন সিনিয়র সহকারী সচিব (কমন)

১২০৭, ফোনঃ ৯১২৪৭৬২।

জাতীয়

বাংলাদেশ

বিজ্ঞপ্তিটি

জিডি-৪১০৬



বাংলাদেশ উন্মুক্ত বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় BANGLADESH OPEN UNIVERSITY

**EXAMINATION DIVISION** 

বি এস সি (অনার্স) ইন কম্পিউটার সায়েন্স প্রোগ্রামের ১৪১ টার্ম (১ম সিমেস্টার) পরীক্ষার সময়সূচি

তারিখ ও বার	কোর্স কোড	কোর্সের নাম	সময়	
২১/১১/২০১৪ <del>ও</del> ক্রবার	BCS 1121	Computer Fundamentals	সকাল: ০৯.৩০ টা থেকে দুপুর : ১২.৩০ টা পর্যন্ত	
২৮/১১/২০১৪ শুক্রবার	PHY 1132	Electricity, Magnetism and Electrical Circuit	à	
০৫/১২/২০১৪ শুক্রবার	MAT 1133	Differential and Integral Calculus	à	
১২/১২/২০১৪ শুক্রবার	ENG 1134	English : Oral & Written communication Skills	à	
১৯/১২/২০১৪ BUS 1125 শুক্রবার		Introduction to Business	à	
২৬/১২/২০১৪ শুক্রবার	PHY 11P6	Electricity, Magnetism and Electrical Circuit Lab	à	

(ড. মো: আসাদুজ্জামান উকিল) পরীক্ষা নিয়ন্ত্রক GD-4116

বাউবি'র বিবিএস প্রোগ্রামে ভর্তি চলছে। ভর্তির জন্য আবেদনের শেষ তারিখ : ২৪/১১/২০১৪, ভর্তির অন্যান্য তথ্য বাউবি'র ওয়েব সাইট WWW.bou.edu.bd দেখুন

Ministry of Housing and Public Works.

Chief Engineer (Implementation).

Consulting Firm, Time Based.

RAJUK/Purbachal/EOI-01/2014-15.

Not used at present.

Dhaka.

29/10/2014.

Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha (RAJUK).

Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS).



# Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha (RAJUK)

Purbachal New Town Project, RAJUK RAJUK Bhaban, Dhaka

Invitation for Expressions of Interest (EOI) for Providing Consulting Services for Construction of Remaining Works of Internal **Bridges Over Lake and Khal at Various Sectors** (Sector # 01, 02, 10, 11, 18 & 19) of Purbachal New Town Project (Package No. BRC # 07, Lot No. 01 (Br # 17, 19, 20, 23 & 41) & Lot No. 02 (Br # 22, 45 & 47)

Ministry Agency

Name of the procuring entity

Procuring entity code Procuring entity district

Expression of interest for selection of

EOI Ref. No.

Date (dd/mm/yyyy)

the assignment

Procurement sub-method

Development budget and source of RAJUK's own fund. funds

Purbachal New Town Project. Project name

EOI closing date and time Brief description of >

03/12/2014, 12:30pm. Construction Supervision of Remaining Works of Internal Bridges Over Lake and Khal at Various Sectors (Sector # 01, 02, 10, 11, 18 & 19) of Purbachal New Town Project (Package No. BRC # 07, Lot No. 01 (Br # 17, 19, 20, 23 &

41) & Lot No. 02 (Br # 22, 45 & 47). Quality Control Remaining Works of Internal Bridges Over Lake and Khal at Various Sectors (Sector # 01, 02, 10, 11, 18 & 19) of Purbachal New Town Project (Package No. BRC # 07, Lot No.01 (Br # 17, 19, 20, 23 & 41) & Lot No. 02

(Br # 22, 45 & 47). Design review on the basis of actual field condition if required and other related services.

> The engineer or his delegate will conduct an inspection of the works during defect liability period and make a list of defects of the work.

14. Implementation period of the project

The consulting services are expected to be implemented over a period of about 15

(fifteen) months. Experience, resources & delivery Local firms who have minimum 5 years experience of following etc.

capacity required

Scope of works in brief but not limited to: a) Brochure, summarising their facilities, areas of the expertise, general information with legal documents. b) Description of similar assignment. c) Experience in similar operating condition.

d) Availability of appropriate experience and professional qualifications among applicant staff & resources to carryout the

assignment.

16. Association with foreign firms is Name of the official inviting EOI

Designation of the official inviting EOI Address of the official inviting EOI Contact details of the official inviting Project Director, Purbachal New Town

21. Other details

without assigning any reason thereof.

EOI

e) Administrative strength, logistics and financial capabilities. Not encouraged. Md. Emdadul Islam. Chief Engineer (Implementation).

4th Floor, RAJUK Bhaban.

Project, RAJUK Annex Building, 7th Floor, Dhaka-1000, Telephone: 9554969.

Envelope containing application/proposal (EOI) along with relevant supporting documents to be marked with "Expressions of Interest (EOI) for Providing Consulting Services for Construction of Remaining Works of Internal Bridges over Lake and Khal at Various Sectors (Sector # 01, 02, 10, 11, 18 & 19) of Purbachal New Town Project (Package No. BRC # 07, Lot No. 01 (Br # 17, 19, 20, 23 & 41) & Lot No. 02 (Br # 22,

the Project Director, Purbachal New Town Project, RAJUK Annex Building, 7th Floor, Dhaka-1000.

45 & 47)" are to be submitted in the Office of

No application/proposal after the EOI closing time will be accepted. The RAJUK authority reserves the right to accept or reject all EOIs, either partly or in full

> Md. Emdadul Islam Chief Engineer (Implementation) Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha, Dhaka

Telephone # 9559386

GD-4100

সচিবালয়ের

সংসদ

ফোনঃ ৯১২৪৭৬২